
 

 

BUS ROUTES AND TIMETABLE 

2025-26 

 

 

 

 

 

• Bus passes should be carried on all journeys. 

• Learners should adhere to the bus behaviour policy. 

• Seat belts should be worn at all �mes. 

• Temporary Bus passes (subject to availability) are £5.00 per journey, and can be 

purchased in advance from Recep�on. 

• Please contact finance@hamiltoncollege.co.uk for prices and billing. 

  



 

 

 

STOP LOCATION IN OUT 

1 Cumbernauld Road o/s Co-Op, Stepps 07:27 17:13 

2 Glenboig Turning Circle 07:39 17:01 

3 Oakridge Road, Bargeddie 07:50 16:50 

4 Glasgow Road at Gartforth Rd, o/s Beechwood Vet 07:58 16:42 

5 Woodend Road at Woodend Court, Mount Vernon 08:02 16:38 

6 Woodend Road at Dornford Road, Mount Vernon 08:03 16:37 

7 Hamilton Road at Calderpark Footbridge 08:08 16:32 

8 Glasgow Road, Angels Hotel, Uddingston 08:12 16:28 

9 Fallside Road at Farm Court, Bothwell 08:19 16:21 

10 Castle Ave, Bothwell 08:27 16:13 

11 Bothwell Bridge Hotel, Bothwell 08:37 16:03 

12 Hamilton College 08:45 15:55 

 

 

  

Route 1 - 

Bus stop on Cumbernauld Road o/s Co-op, Stepps - Hamilton College 



 

 

 

STOP LOCATION IN OUT 

1 John Wright Sports Centre 07:40 16:56 

2 St Brides Church, East Kilbride 07:43 16:54 

3 Hairmyres o/s Lidl 07:53 16:45 

4 Roger Drive, Park Gates 08:13 16:30 

5 Greystone Ave, Rutherglen 08:18 16:25 

6 Cambuslang Railway Station 08:23 16:15 

7 Cambuslang Bus Terminus 08:26 16:12 

8 Grayline Ave at Westburn Road 08:31 16:06 

9 Roundabout at Hallside Blvd 08:36 16:03 

10 Hamilton College 08:45 15:55 

 

 

 

  

Route 2 -  

John Wright Sports Centre - Hamilton College 



 

 

 

STOP LOCATION IN OUT 

1 Maudslie Road at Clyde Street 07:30 17:10 

2 Station Inn, Braidwood 07:38 17:02 

3 Lanark Road at Cartland Road 07:44 16:56 

4 Kirkfieldbank Brae/Mousebank Road, Lanark 07:48 16:52 

5 Lanark Bus Station 08:06 16:34 

6 Kirkfieldbank Village Hall 08:08 16:32 

7 Bus stop before/after Hazelbank 08:09 16:31 

8 Hazelbank 08:11 16:29 

9 Crossford 08:13 16:27 

10 Holmwood Park, Crossford 08:14 16:26 

11 A71 bus stop at Garrion Bridge 08:19 16:21 

12 Ayr Road Bus Stop, Ashgill 08:24 16:16 

13 Larkhall Golf Course, Burnhead Road 08:26 16:14 

14 B7078 at Douglas Street/ Bryce Gardens (Out) 08:31 16:09 

15 Carlisle Road at Isabella Gardens 08:36 16:04 

16 Hamilton College 08:45 15:55 

 

 

 

 

  

Route 3 -  

Maudslie Road at Clyde Street, Carluke - Hamilton College 



 

 

STOP LOCATION IN OUT 

1 Main St at St Mary's Church, Cleland 07:45 16:49 

2 Country Catering Layby Opp Brownhill Farm 07:49 16:44 

3 Lancaster Ave at Lammermuir Way, Chapelhall 07:54 16:40 

4 Carlisle Road, Airdrie 07:59 16:35 

5 Carlisle Road at Dalton Scrap, Airdrie 08:00 16:34 

6 Clark Street at Springwells Cresc 08:02 16:32 

7 Airdrie Town Hall 08:07 16:27 

8 Deedes Street before/after Railway Bridge 08:10 16:24 

9 Bank Street at Time Capsule, Coatbridge 08:16 16:18 

10 Whifflet Street, Whifflet 08:24 16:11 

11 North Road before/after Hattonrig Road, Bellshill 08:28 16:07 

12 Hamilton College 08:45 15:55 

 

 

 

 

 

Route 4 -  

Main St at St Mary's Church, Cleland - Hamilton College 

 


